

Prior Authorization Updates for Durable Medical Equipment (DME)

MVP Health Care® (MVP) will implement the following changes to the Durable Medical Equipment Prior Authorization List effective February 1, 2022:

- Select DME HCPCS codes have been removed from the DME Prior Authorization List and will no longer require prior authorization for dates of service February 1, 2022, and beyond.
- The American Medical Association added codes K1016, K1017, K1020, and K1023 in 2021, and accordingly, these are being added to the DME Prior Authorization List. These DME HCPCS codes will require prior authorization for dates of service after January 31, 2021.

To view the Prior Authorization Updates for Durable Medical Equipment, *Sign In* at **mvphealthcare.com/Providers** and select *Resources*, then *Medical Policies*, then *MVP Durable Medical Equipment 02/01/2022*.

To receive future FastFax messages by email, go to **mvphealthcare.com/provideremail**

To view all communications, visit **mvphealthcare.com/FastFax**

Questions? Contact your MVP Professional Relations Representative or call the MVP Customer Care Center for Provider Services at 1-800-684-9286.

